
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:761
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
CORPORATIZE WASTE MANAGEMENT
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to corporatize waste management sector in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal before this Ministry. 

(b) N.A.
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